

Sanaa Badri Semon <sanaa.semon@gmail.com>

Board Announcement

Briar Oaks <input@briaroaks.com>

Thu, Apr 29, 2021 at 6:19 PM

To: "president@briaroaks.com" com" com" com" com" com" com" com< <treasurer@briaroaks.com>, "atlarge@briaroaks.com" <atlarge@briaroaks.com>, Brittaney Pitts-Gause <secretary@briaroaks.com>

Good Evening Neighbors,

The Briar Oaks Board of Directors has some exciting news to share! In accordance with the By-Laws of the Briar Oaks Homeowners' Association, dated January 3, 2019, Section 7.4 Special Appointments. [The Board of Directors may elect such other officers as the affairs of the Association may require, each of whom shall hold office for such period, have such authority and perform such duties as the Board of Directors may, from time to time, determine.] As such, the Board has unanimously appointed:

- 1. Sanaa Semon as Treasurer
- 2. Frederick Bouie as Member-At-Large

The board greatly appreciates their willingness to donate their time, as we all work to enhance our community.

Please give them a warm welcome as they join the team! We all look forward to serving this community to the best of our abilities.

As always, should you have any questions, comments, or concerns please feel free to reach out to us at input@briaroaks.com.

-Briar Oaks BOD